

Klickitat County Fire District 3

200 Husum Street - P.O. Box 151 Husum, WA 98623 (509) 493-2996

RESOLUTION 2024-09

A RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY SURPLUS TO THE NEEDS OF THE DISTRICT

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE 2003 FREIGHTLINER FIRE TRUCK SURPLUS TO THE NEEDS OF THE DISTRICT TO BE OFFERED FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the above named vehicle no longer meets the needs of the District and has reached its serviceable life; and

WHEREAS, the above named vehicle is not suitable for service in higher elevations of the district; and,

WHEREAS, the above named vehicle manufacturer is no longer in business and repair parts are difficult to obtain;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF KLICKITAT COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 3, STATE OF WASHINGTON, THAT: the 2003 Freightliner Fire Truck (VIN 1FVABXAK03DL75864) is hereby declared surplus to the needs of the district and offered for sale in accordance with applicable law.

ADOPTION:

SINGATURES

ADOPTED at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners of *Klickitat County Fire District 3* on July 11th, 2024 -- the following Fire District Board Members being present and voting:

Charles Virts, Fire Commissioner (position 2)	ATTEST: ROZALIND PLUMB, Fire District Secretary
ROBERT CONNOR, Fire Commissioner (position 3)	
TOM MONTAG, Fire Commissioner (position 1)	